For all sales and product enquiries please contact Hawke Sales
T: +44 (0) 161 830 6698 E: sales@ehawke.com
CABLE GLAND INDUSTRIAL SERIES
MADE IN
BRITAIN
H
KE
-D

453/RAC C M32 Brass AR
453/RAC C 1¼” NPT Brass S
Order Example: 453/RAC C M32 BRASS AR
Alternative Reversible Armour Clamping Ring Size Selection
Size Ref Steel Wire Armour / Braid / Tape
Orientation 1 Orientation 2
B 0.9 - 1.25 0.5 - 0.9
C 1.2 - 1.6 0.6 - 1.2
C2 1.2 - 1.6 0.6 - 1.2
D 1.45 - 1.8 1.0 - 1.45
E 1.45 - 1.8 1.0 - 1.45
F 1.45 - 1.8 1.0 - 1.45
International A
pprovals
Ø’B’Ø’A’
15 mm
1 2 3 4 5
‘G’ Approx
1.	 Elastomeric Exd flameproof seal on cable inner
sheath
2.	 Electrical Bond on the cables lead inner sheath
3.	 Reversible Armour Clamp - For all types of armour
and braid.
4.	 Patented Cable Gland Tightening Guide - Helps
prevent damage caused by over tightening
5.	 Unique Rear Seal - Offering ultimate sealing over
an extremely wide cable acceptance range.
The 153/RAC Cable Gland is an industrial gland for indoor or outdoor use, robust and for use with single wire armour ‘W’, wire braid ‘X’, steel tape armour ‘Z’, elastomer and
plastic insulated cables. The gland provides an elastomeric seal on the cable inner sheath, and a low smoke, zero halogen IP and retention seal onto the cable outer sheath.
See technical section for installation rules and regulations
Product design and specifications are subject to change without notice. Please check the Hawke website for latest specifications.
CABLE GLAND INDUSTRIAL SERIES
Cable Gland Tightening Guide
Note: The cable gland installation instructions have a printed cable OD measure for if the cable OD is not known
Whilst Hawke International goes to great lengths to ensure products are designed to be as simple to install,
inspect and maintain as is possible, differing levels of competency, training and understanding can lead to
glands being incorrectly installed. With hazardous area products, any poor installation issues can not only lead
to expensive equipment failure, but also potential explosion risks and associated risk to life.
How it works
The gland is permanently marked with various lines/numbers indicating the correct tightening level related
to the cable diameter. Following the relevant cable gland Installation Instructions, the back seal should be
tightened until a seal is formed on the cable outer sheath and then tightened one further turn.
To help address issues with the overtightening of cable glands and the resultant damage to cables and seals,
Hawke International has developed the patented INBUILT TIGHTENING GUIDE.
Without the need for fiddly measuring systems, the guide provides a permanent visual indication of the gland
tightness through installation, inspection and maintenance.
2 3
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3
Follow cable gland installation instructions